FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

01 FC:581

10603-00



13.20.00

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101568369	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pleas	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  NANO WORLD COLLOID & COATING LLC  (a Wyoming Corporation)  DEC 2 0 2000	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: NANO WORLD PROJECTS     CORPORATION     (A Delaware Corporation)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes■No	Address: 1388-885 West Georgia Street Vancouver, British Columbia Canada V6C 3E8
3. Nature of Conveyance:  ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other  Execution Date: November 21, 2000	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes ■No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Transferred Harrison (es) and address (es) attached: — 100 Z.1.0
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/424,250	execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ched? □Yes ■No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  ■ Enclosed  □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
22850	8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Marvin J. Spivak	/ <del>1</del> /19/00
Name of Person Signing  Registration Number: 24,913	ignature Date
Total number of pages including this of	over sheet: 4
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231	

**PATENT REEL: 011373 FRAME: 0773** 

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

Assignor:

NANO WORLD COLLOID & COATING LLC

(a Wyoming Corporation)

is the owner of the invention called

# METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR THE PREPARATION OF MONOLAYERS OF PARTICLES OR MOLECULES

for which it filed a patent application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, bearing application number PCT/IT98/00131 and various national phase patent applications and patents, including those for the countries identified in Schedule A hereto.

AND WHEREAS

Assignee:

NANO WORLD PROJECTS CORPORATION

(a Delaware Corporation)

Address:

1388-885 West Georgia Street

Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6C 3E8

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and all improvements thereto, and in and to said patent applications, and in, to and under any and all patents which may be granted on or as a result therefor;

#### AND WHEREAS

Assignee purchased all the shares of Assignor by Share Purchase Agreement between them made on January 31, 2000;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the said invention and improvements and said applications, and any and all continuations, divisions, renewals of or substitutes for said applications, and in, to and under any and all patents which may be granted on or as a result thereof, and any reissue or reissues of said patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

PATENT REEL: 011373 FRAME: 0774 AND Assignor hereby covenants that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and improvements and said applications in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and Assignor agrees to communicate to the Assignee, or its nominees, all known facts respecting said invention and improvements, said applications, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing and reissue applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention and improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the Assignee or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives;

AND Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents for Canada and the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States of America and any official of any other country or countries worldwide whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to the Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all patents for said invention and improvements, which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the applications aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

SIGNED at VESTIGNE , this 21 day of NOVEHBUE 2000.

NANO WORLD COLLOID & COATING LLC

by: Battistino Fornero, President

Accepted by:

NANO WORLD PROJECTS CORPORATION

By: Giorgio Marinoni, President

### COMUNE DI VESTIGNE

TROVINGIA DI TORIND
Ai sensi dell'artic. 20 della legge 4 gennaio 1968, n. 15 i sottoscritto. DANIELA. AVELLA.
sottoscritto DHINGUT. HIGHTA
qualifica. Dir Hin VO incaricato dal
Sindaco attesta l'autenticità doi le. firme qui sopra
appost e alle mis utesanza da i sig 21 TORMERO AMMETINO NATO IL 26.02 JAILT RES IN CARNINO E MARINONI GIORGIO 109 01 JAHO nato a TORMO
nato a Tropino Giorgio 09 01 1940
residente a TORNO
della cui identità personale mi sono accertato medianti
1. CIM TEHOS LZO ROJIL 27.03. 2000
Vestigne, li. 21 11. De ovinte Trunzionario incaricam
Pestigne, II. 21. 11. Constitution of the control o

REEL: 011373 FRAME: 0775



## SCHEDULE A TO THE ASSIGNMENT FROM NANO WORLD COLLOID & COATING LLC TO NANO WORLD PROJECTS CORPORATION

National phase applications include:

Europe: European Patent Application No. 98923057.8 (Publ. No. 1 028 816) filed on 25-5-1998

Canada: Patent No. 2,291,825 filed on 25-5-1998

United States of America: Patent Application Serial No: 09/424,250 - U.S. filing date 30-11-

1999 – International filing date: 25-5-1998

**RECORDED: 12/20/2000** 



PATENT REEL: 011373 FRAME: 0776